Posted by
Uxbridge
Town Clerk

SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE QCT 17121210

MEETING MINUTES JULY 18, 2012

1.} Co-Chairman Higgins called the joint meeting with the Board of Selectmen to order at 6:02
PM in the McCloskey Middle School Library located at 62 Capron Street.

| Members Position Present Absent
Dan Deveau Co-Chairman X
Mike Legendre X
John Higgins Co-Chairman X
Eugene O’Rourke X
Jeff Stewart Secretary X
Don Sawyer Vice Chairman X
Kevin Kuiros X
Jane Keegan X
Bruce Desilets X
Ed Maharay X
Dennis Ryan X
Non-Voting
Sean Hendricks Town Manager X
Kevin Carney Superintendent X
Tara Bennett UHS Principal X
Jeff Luxenberg Joslin Lesser X
David Krawitz Joslin Lesser X
Bill McNally Joslin Lesser X
Gene Raymond Raymond Design X
Jeff Yost Raymond Design X
Leslie Fanger BSC Group X
Tony Miliote Shawmut X
Luke Grady Shawmut X
Jonathon Morini Shawmut X
Peter L’Hominedieu | Shawmut X
Josiah Herbert Shawmut X X

2) Pledge of Allegiance

3.) Public Comment - NONE

Page 1 of 4




4)

5.)

6.)

7)

Approval of Meeting Minutes:

MSDY by SBC Co-Chairman Deveau, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, to accept and
approve the 6/13/12 Meeting Minutes. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS. (copy attached to
these minutes).

Approval of Budget Transfers

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Keegan, that the
Committee approve a budget transfer totaling $42,792.00 from Construction Contingency
(Classification Code #0507-0000) to Consfruction Change Orders (Classification Code
#0508-0000). The VOTE was UNANIMOUS. '

Approval of Commitments

MSDY by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Maharay, that the
Committee approve Amendment #11 titled “Construction Contract for Construction Manager
at Risk Services” for Prime Contract Change Order #9, comprised of Change Order Request
#’s 113-122, totaling $42,792.00, thereby, increasing the total construction budget to
$38,042,004.00, and forward to the Board of Selectmen for execution of Amendment #11,
The VOTE was UNANIMOUS, (copy attached to these minutes).

MSDY by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Maharay, that the
Committee increase John Turner Consulting, Inc.’s maximum total not to exceed $28,000 for
testing purposes. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS,

Approval of Qutstanding Invoices:

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Maharay, that the
Committee approve Raymond Design Associates Invoice #2012-07-01 totaling $48,516.00 as
per the terms of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS, (copy attached to these
minutes).

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Maharay, that the
Commiittee approve Joslin, Lesser & Associates Invoice #33 totaling $44,000.00 as per the
terms of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS. (copy attached to these minutes).

MSDY by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by Member Maharay, that the Committee
approve Shawmut Design & Construction Application #16 totaling $1,187,879.38 per terms
of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS. (copy attached to these minutes).

Page 2 of 4




8.) Review Cost Menu, Allocate GMP Savings: David Krawitz, Joslin, Lesser & Associates,
provided the Committee with a review of project contingency monies along with “UHS
Discretionary Changes” dated 7/17/12 (copy attached to these minuies).

MSDV by SBC Member Maharay, seconded by SBC Member Keegan, that the Committee
authorize the recommended list of discretionary changes plus add the sixth tennis court and
football “D-Zone” for total package of the “UHS Discretionary Changes” dated 7/17/12 (‘and
copy attached to these minutes) list Item #’s “17, “2A”, “3A”, “4B”, *5”, “10”, and “12”.

MSDV by SBC Member Keegan, seconded by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, to amend the
motion remove items “4B” and “12” from motion. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

The VOTE on the amended motion was 6-2-0. (SBC Co-Chairman Deveau and SBC Co-
Chairman Deveeu voted ‘NAY”).
HiGgil s

9.) Shawmut Construction Update: Josiah Herbert, Shawmut Design & Construction,
provided the Committee with a construction project update for the final facility construction
and punch list phase along with the ongoing field construction project.

19.) Old / New Business: The “Ribbon Cutiing Ceremony” for the new facility will be held on
August 20", 2012 at 10:00 AM.

11.) Town Manager Action Items: The Committee requested that the Town Manager hold
official discussion with the Board of Selecimen with regards to PEG Access funding of
applicable items not currently funded in the facility project. One example is funding of a
press box located on the multipurpose field.

12.) Next Meeting August 22, 2012 at the new Uxbridge High School facility.

13.) With no additional business, MSDV by SBC Member Keegan, seconded by SBC Member
Legendre, “to adjourn meeting” at 7:53 PM. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

Note: Meeting was recorded for local cable access.

MSDV: Moved, Seconded, Discussed & Voted

Respectfilly Submitted,
Donald R. Sawyer, Vice Chairman

Page 3 of 4




MEETING MINUTES

SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE:

M /ﬂ)K Lot A._/
By

Eugene ORourke

bﬁs«%—-—»——-
Don e — Vice Chairman
ﬁ?///iﬁiww

M{l{e Legeﬁa/ e

Kevin Kuros

Dennis Ryan

JULY 18,2012

[P A .
Daii Deveau — Co-Chairman

 Jeff Stewart - Secretary

Bruce Desilets -

C CQZJQ[ Zﬂ/é‘t//

Ed Mah;l ay

Page 4 of 4



Do Not Write in this Space

Town of Uxbridge

Meeting DCanceHaiion
Board or Commission  School Building Comm.
Meeting Date 18-Jul-12 Time 6:00 p.m.
Place High School Library

Authorized SIGNAWINE | L e e e e e e e e mn e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
1 Call to Order
2 Pledge of Allegiance
3 Public Comment
4 Approval of Meeting Minutes (Vote)
5 Approval of Budget Transfer (Vote)
6 Approval of Commitment (Vote)
7 Approval of Invoices (Vote)
8 Review Cost Menu, Allocate GMP Savings {Vote)
9 Shawmut Construction Update
10 Old/New Business
11 Town Manager Action ltems
12 Next Meetings
August 15, 2012
13 Adjournment
Meeting Postings:
*  Exceplin an emergency, a public body must post nolice of a meeling at least 48 hours In advance, excluding Saturday’s,
Sunday's and lega! holidays, except in emergencies.
*  "Emergency” is a sudden, generally unexpected occurance or sel of circumstances demanding immediate action.
In an emergency, a public body shall post nolice as socon as reasonably possible prior to a meeting.
Notice musl include date, time and place of meeting.
Must include listing of topics the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeling.
Topics must give enough specificily so that the public wilt understand what will be discussed.
Public bodies are encouraged {o update the notice when aware of new topic wilhin the 48 hour period before the meeting.
Chalrs should not post notices so far in advance thal there is a high likelihood that new toples will arise, unless the chair
updates the notice with any such new topics 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

L - B e

*



SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE

MEETING MINUTES JUNE 13,2012

1.) Co-Chairman Deveau called the joint meeting with the Board of Selectmen to order at 6:00
PM in Lower Town Hall located at 21 South Main Sfreet.

Members Positicn Present Absent
Dan Deveau Co-Chairman X

Mike Legendre X

John Higgins Co-Chairman X

Eugene O’Rouwrke X

Teff Stewart Secretary X
Don Sawyer Vice Chairman X

Kevin Kuros X
Jane Keegan X

Bruce Desilets X

Ed Maharay X

Dennis Ryan X
Non-Voiing

Scan Hendricks Town Manager X

George Zini Superintendent X

Tara Bennett UHS Principal X

Jeff Luxenberg Joslin Lesser X
David Krawitz Joslin Lesser X

Bill McNally Joshin Lesser X
Gene Raymond Raymond Design X

Jeff Yost Raymond Design X
Leslie Fanger BSC Group X
Tony Miliote Shawmut X
Luke Grady Shawmut X
Jonathon Morini Shawmut X
Peter L'Hommedieu | Shawmut X

Jostah Herbert Shawmut X

2.) Pledge of Allegiance

3.) No Agenda Item #3

Page 1 of 4



At the request of Co-Chairman Deveau and by consensus of the Commitice, Agenda Iltem #8
taken out of order to provide the BOS with the same update before the BOS adjourned early
Jfor another posted meeting.

8.) Construction Progress Update: Peter L’Hommedieu, Shawmaut Design & Construction,
provided the Comumittee with a construction project update stating that construction is in the
final stages and on schedule to deliver by the July schedule date.

4.) Approval of Meeting Minutes:

MSDV by SBC Member Desilets, seconded by SBC Member O’Rourke, to accept and
approve the 5/31/12 3:50 PM Meeting Minutes. The VOTE was 7-0-1 (SBC Co-Chairman
Higgins was not present af the 5/31/12 Meeting and abstained from vote). (copy attached to
these minutes).

5. Approval of Budget Transfers

MSDV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Legendre, that the
Committee approve a budget transfer totaling $27,354.00 from Construction Contingency
(Classification Code #0507-0000} to Construction Change Orders (Classification Code
#0508-0000). The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

MSDV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Maharay, that the
Committee approve a budget transfer totaling $6,000.00 from Owner’s Contingency
(Classification Code #0801-0000) to A&E CA (Classification Code #0201-0700). The
VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

MSDV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Keegan, that the
Committee approve a budget transfer totaling $17,683.00 from Owner’s Contingency
(Classification Code #0801-0000) to A&E GEO (Classification Code #0204-0300). The
VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

6. Approval of Commitments

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Maharay, that the
Committee approve Amendment #10 titled “Construction Contract for Construction Manager
at Risk Services” for Prime Contract Change Order #8, comprised of Change Order Request
#'s 98-112, totaling $27,354.00, thereby, increasing the total construction budget to
$37,999,212.00, and forward to the Board of Selectmen for execution of Amendinent #10,
The VOTE was UNANIMOUS. (copy attached to these minutes).

MSDV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Maharay, that the

Committee approve Amendment #13 of the Raymond Design & Associates designer services
contract totaling $23,683.00 increasing the total Contract for Designer Services to

Page 2 of 4



$3,586,555 and forward to the Board of Selectmen for execution of Amendment #13. The
VOTE was UNANIMOUS. (copy attached to these minutes).

At 6:34 PM, the Board of Selecimen adjourned to move to another posted BOS meeting at
another location. SBC Member Desilets (also BOS Member) left the SBC Meeting al this time,

7.) Approval of Outstanding Invoices:

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Keegan, that the
Committee approve UTS of Massachusetts Invoices #47929 totaling $360.00 as per the ferms
of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS. {copy attached to these minutes).

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Maharay, that the
Committee approve Raymond Design Associates Invoice #2012-06-01 totaling $54,170.00 as
per the terms of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS. (copy attached to these

minutes).

MSDV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Legendre, that the
Committee approve Joslin, Lesser & Associates Invoice #32 totaling $44,000.00 as per the
terms of the contract, The VOTE was UNANIMOUS. (copy attached to these minutes).

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, scconded by Member Maharay, that the Committee |
approve Shawmut Design & Construction Application #15 totaling $2,332,442.55 per terms
of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS. (copy attached to these minutes). -

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Maharay, that the
Committee approve Apple Inc. Invoice #'s 9995827168 totaling $262,260.00, 9995625877
totaling $8,549.90, and 9996094734 totaling $6,457.00 for technology equipment. The
VOTE was UNANIMOUS. (copy attached to these minutes).

9.) Old/New Business: The Commiftee discussed the addition of granite curbing in specific
areas as recommended by the Construction Team using a portion of the remaining funds in
the project budget and immediate action required in order to eliminate additional costs.

MSDV by SBC Member Keegan, seconded by SBC Co-Chairman Higgins, that the
Committee accept the proposed granite curbing recommendation for a total amount nof io

exceed $38,000.00 and authorize Shawmut Construction to proceed with the work. The
VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

13} Next Meeting July 18, 2012 and possible June 27" update meeting.

Page 3 of 4



14.) With no additional business, MSDV by SBC Member Maharay, seconded by SBC Member
O’Rourke, “to adjourn meeting” at 7:05 PM. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

Note: Meeting was recorded for local cable access.

MSDY: Moved, Seconded, Discussed & Voled

Respecifilly Submitied,
Donald R, Sawyer, Vice Chainnan

SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE:

Wl De D

Colj.n Higgi{{;;' zﬁéjbhairman Dan Deveau — Co-Chairman

weplf

Eugene O"Rourke Jeff Stewart - Secretary

Lo S

Don SaWyVﬁ‘Ee Chairman Bruce Desilets
W%’L - \Q,lg_, J\%w@xﬁ
l\?ﬂ;e Leg!‘e‘lfduy o / ane Keegan
Z
o7 @i/f

Kevin Kuros Ed Maharay ~

Dennis Ryan

Page d of 4



JOSLIN, LESSER + ASSOCIATES, INC,

MEMORANDUM

To: Don Sawyer, Uxbridge Public Schools

From: David Krawitz - Joslin, Lesser + Associates, Inc.

Date: July 16th, 2012

Re: Budget Transfer, Commitments and Invoices: Uxbridge High School
Cc: Uxbridge School Building Committee and Board of Selectmen

Enclosed for processing are the following budget transfer, commitments and”i-nvoices to be considered at the July 18t_r_\:_2012
SBC and BOS Meeting.

BUDGET TRANSFER

The following is a budget transfer to increase funding for the GMP in the amount of Shawmut Construction Change Order
Number 9, which is presented below. The items covered by the Change Order include multiple Change Order Requests, some
adds, some credits, which have all be reviewed in detail by Shawmut, Joslin Lesser and RDA to validate the basis for and the
value of each cost change. This transfer shifts $42,792 from Construction Contingency to the Change Order category which
feaves $237,773 in Construction Contingency. The total project costs remain within the Project Budget. Joslin Lesser
recommends that the Uxbridge School Building Committee and Board of Selectmen approve this budget transfers.

: de ne 10, .
Construction | 0508-0000 Change Crders| 542,792 Required to fund . | $237,773
Contingency Change Order #9

o
0507-0000

COMMITVENTS

SHAWMUT AMENDMENT #11 / Change Order 9

Change Order #009 includes 10 different Change Order Proposals which have been reviewed in detall with JLA, RDA and SOC.
This includes owner requested scope adjustments, work necessary to resolve coerdination issues and work necessary to
fitigate unanticipated conditions. There are a mix of adds and credits which net to a total increase of $42,792. Please note
that the Change Order numbering sequence is not the same as the Contract Amendment number sequence because the base
SDC contract was for pre-construction only and the first two amendments were for the mini GMP and main GMP,

Vendor Pro-Pay Code # | Budget Category Description of Services Contract Amount
Shawmut 0508-0000 Change Orders Change Order #9 $42,792
TOTAL Shawmut Amendment #11: 442,792

Project Management



Monthly Invoice Summary
Page 2

JOHN TURNER CONSULTING ADDITIONAL TESTING

The originat commitment for JTC was for soils testing for the base building project. Additional soils testing is required
for work associated with the athletic fields. The current testing commitments for all vendors totals $92,530 and the
budget is $100,000, therefore this additional $7,470 commitment is within budget and does not require a transfer.

Vendor Pro-Pay Code # | Budget Category Description of Services Contract Amount

JIC 0602-0000 Testing Soils Testing $7,470
JTC Base Contract Amount $19,760

Total Contract with Added Commitment $27,230

These commitments are consistent with the Total Project Budget and to the best of our knowledge are eligible for
reimbursement from the Massachusetts School Building Authority. Joslin Lesser + Associates recormmends that the
Uxbridge High School Building Committee recommend to the Board of Selectmen the approval of these commitments.

INVOICES

The following invoices are presented for approval. The RDA invoice is divided into sub-categorles because they have multiple
Pro-Pay codes and need to submitted accordingly by the Town to gualify for reimbursement from the MSBA. The Schedule of
Values on Pages 2-4 of the Shawmut Application for Payment is divided into sub-categories with multiple Pro-Pay codes
because it needs to be submitted accordingly by the Town to qualify for reimbursement from the MSBA, the total amount
certified is listed below.

ProPay Code |Vendor Invoice # Budget Category Description of Services Invoice §
T e | Construction [ Construction Conteact 1 o D T Lo
929.1':9-7._99-": il '..RP-A.___ o ?9-1.2797'0}- Contract Admin .- Administration - - o S 2:6'-3.5-0‘901
02010800 |~ RDA - | 201207:01 | Closeout " [:Punchiist = i Colis T 21,666.00
Total Invoice RDA 2012-07-01 5 48,516.00
Construction Construction Contract

0102-0700 LA 33 Contract Admin Administration > 44,000.00
Multipte SDC App #16 Construction Construction $ 1,187,879.38

The Invoices listed above are consistent with the Total Project Budget and to the best of our knowledge are eligible for
reimbursement from the Massachusetts School Building Authority. Joslin Lesser + Associates recommends that the
Uxbridge High School Building Committee approve these invoices.



CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES

AMENDMENT NO. 11

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Shawmul Design and Construction, (the "Construction Manager at
Risk") (Collectively, the "Parties") entered into a contract for Consiruction Management for the Uxbridge High School
Project on October 12, 2010 (the "Contract”); and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 1 (Mini-GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $10,085,382

effective as of February 2rd, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No
effective as of March 30th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No
18th, 2011; and :

WHEREAS, the parties agread to Amendment No
17th, 2011; and '

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No
26th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No
December 14th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the pariies agreed to Amendment No
February 22nd, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No
11th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No
9th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed lo Amendment No
13th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, effective as of July 18th, 2012 the Pa

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the prom

. 2 (Main GMP) to the Conlract in the amount of $25,180,437

- 3 to the Contract in the amount of $45,243 effective as of May

. 4 to the Contract in the amount of $6,047 effective as of August

. 5 to the Contract in the amount of $55,972 effective as of October
- B to the Contract in the amount of $14,213 effective as of

. 7 to the Coniract in the amount of $102,122 effective as of

. 8 to the Contract in the amount of $413,258 effective as of April

- 9 to the Contract in the amount of $2,000.000 effective as of May

. 10 to the Contract in the amount of $27,354 effective as of June

rties wish to amend the Contract:

ises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hersby acknowledged, the
Parlies, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. The Owner hereby authorizes this Amendment No 11 with a total value of $42,792. This amendment is based
upon the acceptance of the Construction Manager's Change Order #08 as detailed in the aftachments to cover
the cost of 10 change order requests which are necessary o address coordination items and undiscovered

conditions.
Original Previous Amount of This After This
Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendment
GMP 337,912_,732 $42,792 $37,955,524
Pre-Construction Services  $69,184 $17,296 $0 $86,480
Total Fee $69,184 $37,930,028 $42,792 $38,042,004

Page 1 of 2

CONTRACT AMENDMENT for CM at RISK SERVICES




2. The Construction Budget shall be as follows:

Criginal Budget: $34,469,807
Amended Budget: : $38,042,004

3. The Project Schedule shall be as foliows:
Orlginal Schedute: Substantial Completion 07/10/12
Amended Schedule for School; Substantial Compleiion 07/27/12
Schedule for Fields: Substantial Complefion 11/16/12

4. This Amendment contains ail of the terms and condifions agread upon by the Parties as amendments to the
orlginal Coniract. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the
original Conlract shali be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and condltions of the Contract

remain in full force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have causad this Amendment to be executed by their respactive authorized
officers.

OWNER
Frver A Pryrilin
D5 Bas .
o TR (3 Il
Dale: ('..s-lgnatu?% éEA Z

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK
_ % \
Bl Lotz e
(piini nape)
o] P
Tt 7

Page 2 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT for CM at RISK SERVICES




The revised Substantial Completion date as of this Prime Contract Change Orderis......ovvveveeereverreenn,

Shawmut Design and Construction . Town of Uxbridge
CONTRACTOR OWNER
3 Davol Square, Suite A275 21 8 Main St
Providence, Ri 02903 Uxbridge, MA 01569
Address . Address :
By Peter T. L'Hommedieu By Peter A, PotiloD [ /] 7 M
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE , J

DATE DATE /5 / '/

4 FARR 7 7

Dssigné't‘»mon
Project: Uxbridge High School SDC Project # : 100764 No: 009
300 Quaker Highway Tel: (617)622-7184
Uxbridge, MA 01569 - Fax: {617) 622-8184
Date: 71372012
To Owner; Contract Date: 2118120114
Town of Uxbridge Gonftract Number: 100764
218 Main St
Uxbridge, MA 01569
The Confract s hereby revised by the following items:
Amendment #11 including COR's 113-122
COR# Description Amount
113 Reduced boiler flue height per RFI# 445 (3 1,285)
it4 Exterior window lesting enclosures 3 1,748
115 Changes per ASH 069R 1 (Head End Room Layout) $ 3,494
116 Changes per PR# 046 (Deletion of 17 bike racks) {$ 9,333}
117 West side watkway change from paving to concrete $ 5,102
118 tnstallation of additional granile curbing ‘s 28,377
L 119 Deletion of main parking lot isfands and replacing with pavingistriping 5 880
120 Added power for theatrical rigging per RFI# 659 $ 7,156
121 Changes per PR# 051 (Added stair rails to extarior steps at gym door 173a) $ 4,137
22 Changes per PR# 054 (Added shades at media canter 11? and VP office 1186.2) $ 1,526 -
’ $ 42,792
Change To Contract Sum
The original Conlract Value was.. e ' $35,362,299
Sum of changas by prior Prime Comract Change Orders s $2,646,913
The Contract Value prior to this Prime Coniract Change Order was.. $37,999,212
The Coniract Value will be changed by this Prime Contract Change Order zn the amount of 42,792
The new Confract Value Includirig this Prime Contracl Change Order will be 38,042,004
Change To Contract Time
The Contract duration will be changed BY....... e scir e e e s s TR ¢ Days
111482012




Change Order Request # 122 |

To:  Pater A. Pelrillo Date: TH3/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 8 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Changes per PR# 054 (Added shades at media center 111 and VP office 116.2)

lferm

Bright Window added shades at media room and VP office per PCO# 6., Bright Window
Coverings, Inc.

-85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction
1.2% General Liability insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction

5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction

Total

Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedigu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount
$1,421

$12
- 8§17
33
$73

$1,626

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/17/2012  Protog

Page 1




Change Order Request 122

:,. % A gﬁ;é Date: ’Z//;f/ /2.

Peter A. Petriflo - Boag:l ofSelecimegn, Town of Uxbridge .
Owner 2 [ 4 ! \qi, Date: "Z,/!f; 17

[ S
Dave Krawijtz - , Joslin Lesser & Askoc.
Architact /7/) L\~ . Date: / —/ @2/ 8
PM e DE!B:;/t/AV//{/
Pet ommedieu - 8etfior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction * 7
CC:
REF. PCO: 205

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/17/2012  Prolog Page 2




SHAWMUT

Botipn sad (:onim

Change Order Request # 121

To:  Peter A Petrillo ~ Date: 771372012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 8 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Changes per PR# 0561 (Added stair rails to exterior steps at gym door 173a)
term

Shepard Steel, added stair rails per PR# 51. COR# 13.R1, Shepard Steal Co., inc.
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction
' 8% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction

Total .

Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days fo the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount
$3,852
$33

547

8

$197

$4,137

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7M7/2012  Prolog

Page 1




Change Order Request 121

omer P/} f LA owe 7))z

Peter A. Pelfilo 5 Board of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge / / .
Owner 2 L) ) 1[\7 Date: "?//‘% [
Dave Krawiiz - , :]qsiin- Lesser & Assoc,

Architect e/ﬂﬂ VL/= . : Date: =/ -~ 6 -2~
Gene Ra d - Principal, RBAArchit -
PM %yﬂg %ﬁ Date: 724/

Pﬁféf’ L'Hommediga=Senior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

CC:
REF. PCO: 202

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/47/2012  Prolog Page 2




SHAWMUT

Batigo and Conctractian

Change Order Request # 120

To:  Peter A. Petiillo ‘ \ Date: 711312012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 S Main St Projact:  Uxbridge High Schoo!
Uxbridge, MA 01569

Fax:

Description: Added power for theatrical rigging per RFI# 659

Item '
Amount
Interstate, theatrical rigging power per 6/4/12 T&M COR., Interstate Electricat Services $6,663

Corporation
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $57
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Dasign and Construction $81
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction . 514
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $341
Total $7,156

Type: Actual cost incurred for T&M work

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date,
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return {o the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Dasign and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/17/2012  Prolog Page 1



Change Order Request 120

%//}W | : © Date: 7{//5: /&

Peter A Pet{w ?*Briard cigﬁctmen, Town of Uxbridge / /
Owner 2 K { Date.‘Z, FET .

et § LY
Dave Krawitz - , Joslin Lesser- & Assoc. !

Architect ﬂﬁg V\ Date:l'/? ~)B~TDF] .

Gené Rayrhond - Principal, RDA Architectur
PM A % el " Date: ,7%“/4(

Pel%(?—lo?ﬁ\rﬁedie =S&nior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

cC:
REF. PCO: 180

Prolog Manager Printed on: 717/2012  Prolog ) Page 2



SHAWAUT]

Beslgn esd Censtruction

Change Order Request # 119 |

To:  Peter A, Petrillo Date: 7/13/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 S Main St - Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Replacing main parking lot istands with paving/striping

Item

Amount
Welch, delete parking lot islands and replace with paving/striping per 5/14/12 quote., The $2,584
Welch Corporation
Greenscape, deletion of loam and seed at parking lof islands per 6/5/12 quote., $(1,765)
Landscaping by Greenscape
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $7
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $10
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $2
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $42
Total $880
Type: {ump sum proposal ,
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Pater L'Hommedisu
Shawmuf Design and Construction
Prolog Manager Printed on: 771772012  Prolog Page 1



Change Order Request 119

SIIIMW;\'JE!: . 7 ‘ '
Owner ' _//)"/ /ﬁ Date: 7//2/ i
Peter A. Pdiiil 7oar of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge i
Owner 2 j [

L,

' LW Date: 7:/{ < / ,’ [y
Dave Krawitz >, JosliniLesser & Assoc. !
Acchitect Y] £~ pate: /~/4 ~10/ 2
Géne Ray 6215 - Princiw
PM . %T‘ b i Dale: Mg

P/@?L'R’ommedieu@ﬁfér Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Constru

clion
cC:
REF. PCO: 179
Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/17/2012  Prolog

Page 2



Ieaigm -dfu}uirmial

Change Order Request # 118

To:  Peter A, Petrilio Date: 711312012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 8§ Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School
Uxbridge, MA 01569 '
Fax:

Descriptioh: installation of additicnal granite curbing
ftem

Amount
Welch Corp. replacement of selected bituminous curb with granite per 7/2/42 quote., The $27,358

Walch Caorporation
-85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $233
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction . - $33
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and-Construction $56
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $1,389
' Total $29,377

Type: - Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/17/2012  Prolog ) Page 1




Change Order Recquest 118

ot { ; ' Date: // ﬂ//
Peter iffoj- Boardfof Selectman Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 i)j} 7 _ Date: ?/ 3 /i ..
Dave Krawitz - Joshn {esser & Assoc.
Architect w Date: / -~/ Q- 20 /2

Ge & Ray % rincip Iyrw
PM %ﬂ W Date: %{jﬂg

P}!e/ CHommediefr<&enior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Conslruction

Owner

CC:
REF. PCQ: 178

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/17/2012  Prolog Page 2




Devign un Coantrectien

L Change Order Request # 117

To:  Peter A. Petrillo Date: 7372012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764

21 8 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High Schoof -

Uxbridge, MA 01668
- Fax:

Description: West side walkway change from paving (o concrete
ltem ‘

Welch, replace paved walkway to concrete per 5/31/12 T&M COR., The Welch Corporation

S&F, place replacement sidewalk at west side of building B per 5/14/12 quote., S&F
Concrete Contractors, Inc.

.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction’

5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction

Total
Type: Combination of Lump sum and T&M cost

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days fo the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require praject overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Pater L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount
$802
$3,948

$40
$68
$10
$243

$5,102

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/17/2012  Pralog

Page 1




Change Order Request 117

AN a1

Peter A Belrillo - Board of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge _
Owner 2 \ '0 ’ “’ Date: ‘ﬁ? 3*/;‘ g

T F

Dave Kfawitz - , Joglin Lesser & Assoc,

Architect ﬂ/) rl_— . Date: 7 —/4 »?0/'2/ _

Gene Raﬁon‘ riptipal, RDA Archilgciure
PM %A% z/% / Date: ,/P/f/,)

Peteyl.'%n'fmedieu - Sefiici-2f6ject Manager, Shawmut Design and Consiruction

CC: )
REF. PCO: 173

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/17/2012  Prolog Page 2



Change Order Request # 116

To:  Peter A. Petrillo Date:  7/13/2012
Town of Uxbridge . Project #: 100764
213 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Changes ner PRt 046 (Deletion of 17 bike racks)
lem

Greenscape, deduct for reduced bike racks per 5/1/12 quote., Landscaping by Greenscape
S&F, deduct for bike rack per 5/24/12 quole., S&F Concrete Contractors, Inc.,

Total
Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule impact:  This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overlime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount -
$(8,113)

5(1,220)

$(9,333)

owse = 0Ll one: 7/
Peter A. REIrjfib 1Boardfbt. Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge . o 7l
Owner 2 / e)l .] Date: ///{5%“’2,,;-
AR

o
Dave Krawit2« , Joslin {.esser & Assoc.

Architect m), /ﬂ e Date. /.~ /[*}-f 2017 .

/f’eter L'Hommeédieu - Senior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/17/20412  Prolog

Page 1




Beeige wad torarurss

CcC:
REF. PCO:

171

Change Order Request 116

Preofog Manager

Printed on: 71772012

Prolog

Page 2




Beead L‘ssa

Change Order Request # 115

To: Peter A. Petrillo Date: 711312042

Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 8 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Changes per ASH 069R1 {Head End Room Layout)

ltem : . Amount
interstate, reconfigure the head end room per 6/13/12 T&M COR SDC EWA# 84, $3,254
interslate Electrical Services Corporation
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $28
1.2% General Liability insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $39
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction 87
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Consiruction ' : : $166
Total $3,494
Type: Actual cost incurred for T&M work

Schedute Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return o the undersigned. -

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Prnted on: 7/17/2012  Prolog Page 1




Change Order Request 115

ner ?+ )gm Date: 7//9 Z
" Peterzi 7 )io[BLarde{Sﬁlechnen Town of Uxbridge Date: 7;{/[ é/ﬁiﬁ

Dave m:& , Joslin Les‘ser & Assoc.

Architect m A Date: /-~ /o200 (7.

ne Raymend / Principal, W :
PM i, - Date: 7//%/»’

'Hommedleu&?enror Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Gonstruction

CC:
REF. PCO: 167

Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/17/2012  Prolog Page 2




SHAW

Désige w5t Loastraction

Change Order Request # 114 |

To:  Peter A. Petrilio : Date: 711312012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764 :
21 8 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High Schaool

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Exterior window testing enclosures
ltem

Amount
Century Drywall, window testing enclosures per COR# 35, SDC EWA# 79., Century $1.628

Drywall, inc. : _
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction T 814
* 1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $20
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $3
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction _ $83
Total $1,748

Type: Actual cost incurred for T&M work

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the confract compiletion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and returmn te the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedigu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed on; 7117/2012  Prolog Page 1



Change Order Request 114

G-t o'} 15/

Peter A F’e?mu Q?/of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 ) I

Date: 4 / &5/ 7.
Dave Krawitz - Josll§1 Lesser & Assoc,

Architect ﬂd M . Date: /—/8 ~20/ 2~

M Date: 754 7
enior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction
CC:
REF. PCO: 163
Prolog Manager Printed on: 7/117/2012  Prolog

Page 2



SHAWMUT

Deshpn sad fosimectiag

‘ Change Order Request # 113

To:  Peter A, Pefrillo Date: 71312012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
218 Main St Project:  Uxbridge High Scheol

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Reduced boiler flue height per RFI# 445

Iitem
) Amount
General Mech, reduced flue height per 12/27/11 quote., General Mechanical Contrs Inc A $(1,295)
Total $(1,295)
Type: Lump sum proposal ,

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedisu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Owner %ﬂ% ' . bate: 7//5’//2
Peter A, Petifld - rd of Belevtimen, Town of Uxbridge e '

Owner 2 ‘ (! j /V T’ﬁ A A Date: 7/{ ﬁ/ f A B
Dave '

rawitz - , Joglin Ledser & Assoc.

‘Arc':hitect ,/.‘M £l ‘ Daie:?’“/gf‘?(’)jz,
Pia GGWW e Date; 7//{ Jp{

%er L'Hormmedi&t - Senior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construclion

CC:
REF. PCO: 120

Proleg Manager Printed on: 7/17/2012  Prolog Page 1




pttirtos @ o Messnds (P8ha):

Raymond Design Associates, Inc.
272 North Street, Hingham, Masszchusgils 12043
Felephone 781-749.5530

Favsimile 781-749 553|

Uxbridge School Building Commitiee
¢fo Joslin Lesser + Associates, Inc,
44 Pleasant Street

Watertown, Massachusetts 02472

INVOICE #2012-07-01: Uxbridge High School / g
July 11, 2012 Uxbridge, Massachusetts ,g
Fee Schedule % ¢ This
Fee Comp Earned Billed’ Irlk‘nice
Base Contracl \X
Feasibility Study $ 12000000 100% $ 120,000.00 $ 120,00000 § -
Schematic Design $ 180,000.00 100% $ 180,000.00 $ 18000000 $ -
Amendment #1 $  42,130,00 100% $ 42,130.00 $ 4213000 $ -
Amendment #2 $ 1903000 100% $ 19,0300 § 1903000 $ -
Amendment #3 - DD thre Closeout Basic Services
Design Development $ 640,000.00 100% $ 640,000.00 $ 640,000.00 $ -
Construction Documents $1,115,000.00 100% $1,115,000.00 $1,11500000 $ -
Bidding Phase $ 80,000.00 100% $ 80,000.00 $ 80,00000 $ -
Construction Phase $ 89500000 98% $ 877,100.00 $ 850,250.00 $ 26,850.00
Completion Phase $ 9420000 33% $ 31,08600 $ 942000 § 21,666.00
Amendment #4 - Geotech and Site Permitling A/S
Survey - Sile (Andrews) 3 9,460.00 100% $ 9,460.00 3% 946000 3% -
Survey - Permitting (BSC) $ 2002000 100% $ 2002000 $ 20,020.00 $ -
.+ Wetlands - MEPA-ENF (BSC) $  58,300.00 100% $ 5830000 $ 58300.00 $ -
~ Traffic - (BSC) Not to Exceed: $ 6820000 78% $ 63,680.00 $ 6368000 $ -
Geotechnical - (PEER) $ 3415500 100% $ 34,15500 $ 34,15500 §. -

Amendment #5 - Detailed Survey Work A/S
Survey - Site (Andrews) NTE: $ 11,770.00 100% $ 11,770.00 $ 13,770.00 $ -

Amendment #6 - Archacological Survey A/S

Geolech - (PAL) $ 25753.00 100% $ 25753.00 % 25753.00 § -
Geotech - (BSC) NTE: $ 1595000 100% $ 1595000 $ 1595000 $ -
Geotech - (Andrews) $ 7,524,060 100% $ 7.524.00 $ 7,524.00 $ -

Amendment #7 - Pump Station A/S
Wetlands - Sewer (BSC) NTE: $ 1045000 100% $§ 1045000 § 1045000 $ -

Amendment #8 - Conservation Restriction and SWPPP
Wetlands - CResir (BSC) NTE: $ 7,770000 100% $ 7,700.00
Weflands - SWPPP (BSC)NTE:  §  40,040.00 T+M §  38,010.00

Amendment #9 - Site Permitting and Geotechnical Construction Support
Wetlands - CRestr (BSCYNTE:  §  8,624.00 100% $  8,62400 $  8,624.00
Geotech - (PEER) NTE: $  11,308.00 100% $ 11,308.00 §$ 11,308.00

Amendment #10 - Site Permitting and Construction Support / Close Out Geotechnical
Wetlands - Mise Civil (BSC): $  16,198.00 100% $ 16,198.00 $ 16,198.00 $ -

7,700.00 % -
38,010.00 § -

=

oY o
1




Bidding - Site Electr Package: $ 396000 100% $ 3,960.00
Amendment #11 - Site Redesign Contract Docs for South Field

Civil (BSC) (NTE): $ 1342000 100% $  13,420.00

Architectural Support (NTE): $ 500000 38% § 2,920.00
Amendment #12 - Additional EPA-Mandated SWPPP Requirements

Civil (BSC) (NTE): $ 968000 0% § -
Total: $3,562,872.00 $ 3,463,548.00

$ 3,960.00
$ 13,420.00
$ 2,920.00
$ -

$3,415,032.00

Due This Invoice:

$ 48,516.00




Joslin, Lesser + Associates, Inc.

Invoice

44 Pleasant Street DATE INVOICE #
Watertown, MA 02472 6/30/2012 13
BILL TO
Don Sawyer, Business Manager
Uxbridge Public Schools
21 South Main Street
Uxbridge, MA 015669
PROJECT
Uxbridge High School
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Construction Contract Administration and Closeout Phases for the month of 44,000.00

June, 2012
Pro Pay Code 0102-0700
Uxbridge Confrol Number 8896JC135

ﬁ-ffedm @ 3BC ﬂ?g‘aﬂ«g (.'7/;&/13)

*
¢

7
{%;;) (ZM%

Total $44,000.00

Project Management




Desiga and Construction

Builders and Shiawmut Design and Construction
Construction Managers 560 Harrison Avenue

Boston, MA 02118

Telephone 617,622,7000

Facsimile 617.622.7001

CONTRACTOR'S PARTIAL LIEN RELEASE AND DISSOLUTION

T0: Owner - Town of Uxbridge y
and each of their officers, partners, employees and agents and thejr a;especu S /~, ¢ J Y
successors, assigns and personal representatives.

FROM: Contractor - Shawmut Woodworking & Supply Co., Inc. d/b/a) hawmul Dc<lgn &
Construction and each of their officers, partners, cmployces artd agents and !r (
respective successors, assigns and personal representatives,

RE: Uxbridge High School
Project No. 100764 Purchase Order No.

(i appiicabls)

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO.: i6
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT PERIOD ENDING: 06/30/12

The undersigned warrants, represents and guarantees (i) thal the Amount Ohwed set forth below constitutes the
entire value of atl work performed and services rendered ("work” which term shall include without limization Taber,
materials and equipment furnished and alt other services which would entitle any person to any lien under Chapter
254 of the Massachusetis General Laws) in value of $1,000 or more by, through o5 under the undersigned with
respect 10 the Project not heretofore paid for up to and including the period covered by the above Application for
Payment (including without limitation all work refated to disputed claims, if any, timely given to the Owner in wiiting
in accordance with the Contracl, the aggregate amount of which is set forth as Disputed Claims below and is
described on Exhibit A attached}, (ii) that all work covered hy such Application has been incorporated into the
Project and title thereio has passed to the Owner or, in the case of materials and equipment stored at the sitz or at
some other location previously agreed to by the Owner, title wiH pass to the Owner upon receipt of the Amount
Owed by the undersigned, in each case free and clear of all liens, claims (other than amounts owed), security,
interests or encumbrances; and (i1} that no work covered by such Application will have been acquired subject fo &n
agreentent under which any interest therein of an encumbrance thereon is retained by the selfer or any other
person.

The undersigned interids that this instrument shall be a recerdable notice within the meaning of G.L. €234, 510
partiatly dissolving any lien which the undersigned may now have or be entitled 1o bave on eccount of work
performed up to and including the period preceding that covered by the sbove Application for Payment, ond lhe
pesiod covered by the above Application for Payment 10 the extent payment is received, except for the Disputed

Claims amount, if any,

Executed as of this 13th ' day of July , 2012

Amount Qwed Coniractor by Name of Contractor:
. Owneras of the end of the Shawmut Waoodworking & Supply Co., Inc.

period covered by the above d/b/a Shawmut Design & Consiruction

Application for Payment / /’) W
- .
Ld

$1,187,879.38 ' Duly Authorized
Disputed Claiins included within Project Accountant
Amount Owed, if any Title

$0.00

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF SUFFQLK, 13-Jul , 2012

Then personally appeared the above-named Christopher Geary

and acknowledged the foregoing te be a free act and deed, before me,

Nolary Puhllc
My Commission Expires:

Hrasy

FICZ ‘it

pll—
S
Ay
fa]

¢
=3
Fy B
o o5
IR
Qﬁﬁ‘f‘ﬁ
T
I
(:”J‘-_-é'
v 9
- B
.!ggk}
mi 8
28 E=
TE N
A £
g =2
g

it

Z

n




"PRAUSD 5|3 JSpUn JOIRIIUCT
40 Jaum 33 J¢ S3yBur Aue 03 3aipnfaid Jnoulim ale JuawAed Jo soueidanoe pue juswied ’BIUBNSST
"H[BISY pRLRY JOYDRIIUCT BN 03 A0 djgeAied ST QILLINIT LNNOWY aylL .v_pm_uOmuc 30U 5| J@IYPID 1)

\N\ %M\.\%\ ~L. e Umhzu“w

{0y paydde Junowwe si3 (Wos) S1agp pay, Emu wnowe I uorfeldidxs yoeny}
BE6LBUYUBTT & " AATITIHAD LNNOMWY

‘OITATLHID INNOKWY 2U3 Jo WalWAed 63 PaRus St

S030813UCD) AR PUR "SIUDWIN30Q 1923U07) ST YIM IDURDICIDR L SI 340 DY 0 Ajjjenb aup
'PRIEPUI 5B pAssRLBoId SBURIOM 243 Ja1aq PUR LOBEWIOjU) ‘DBRaMOUY S,150MYSIY aY)
40 3594 4] 01 2T JSUMD BUI 0 SIRIHRD DIJYSIY IUT ‘Uonesdde 300 sy3 Buwsiducd
Biep ay; pue SUORRAISGO 20IS-UD UG PASRG ‘SIUBWING0E JOR[UOT 1T Uitk SSURpIQIDe uy
ANIWAYS HOd AIVIIALIHID SLIZLIHOUY

LA oL Y

TAVw Ly R

saadiy oy, m:“m.m.omv hE ~\ﬁ7

S5O L swey T..

e T ) T
ZQS&%?U\M &E»gﬂ

;!Na A5 \U 10 Aep SIU3 S 310J3 € WICMS pUg PBQLISANS
X1034NS 130 AwnoD SLI3SNHOVYSSYIN Jo ages

1594|103 UCISSILULITT) A &Nw. I wN 31va

snand Aegon

(9 sun 539 £ 3ur)

S

UeRonuisuoD pue ubisag) INWMELS  tuDISYELNGD

"BNg MO S| UBIDY LMoys JudwAed Jualing Jeyy pue “I3UMO DU WG PAAIRDAI studwded
PuUR PANSS| S1am JuawAag 10} SBIRIFIST SNOIASID UDIYM 0K, 10} Jopenuon ays Ag
pied Usaq BARY SIUNCWE (|2 JBYLT ‘SIUDLLNDOG 1DRAUsD 343 UM Bdupplosse Ul pageidcd
uInq ey Judwied Loy uoRedddy SIL Ag PaIsAod A4OM DU JINSG PUR LDARULIOM|

L9 PBYECS 9%

" ADVYNIVLIIY SN9d "HSINIA OL ADNYIVE *8

8C°6/8'(BT' TS~

- ANA INIWAYD LNINUND '8

00°B+R /BT 0ES

"(3eYRIST JoUd W) § BuUT) LNIWAYL
Y0d STLVYIISIINED SNOIATYd S531 L
(r01 & aury §53; & 2uN)

BE'LTLSLETTES

IDVYNIV.IIY SSHT QINYYI TYLOL 9

6£782L7°5p9° TS

rrrees (204S) 0 T UWRIED U] |BIG )
40 95 + 25 Sury) S5eU|ETRY (RI0L
{E0LD UC H Wunje)

|epate paJcig jo %S q
(s0zuo © + 3 uwnjon)
o parduic) jo TS e
TOVNIVLIY '

(€079 uo I vwnjod)

LL S8y 1Z0°EES T

31¥Q OL 3BO0LS B AILTTHNOD IVLOL b

Qc-NﬂN‘mmm\hmm B T U ﬁN -~ QC—JU E(ﬂ Oc—- E:m qunrzou nm

00°602°'p99'eg

S49pa0 abBueysy Aq s6ueyd JoN -z

CoTEDO'sEE5Es T

- WNS LODVHINOD TWNISTHO °T

"BPBMOLY SI0IPRAUCT BYI JO ISTG DI 0 IBYY SIPHAD JOITLIUD POUBISDALN 3y

00°602'999°C$

S43PAG sbueyd Ag abueyd JaN

| 00°'60Z°799°7% SIVLOL

T102/E1/9 8
panoddaysieq | Jequiny
YIUOW SI) pRA0.ddy

00'vSE f28

005589892 TELOL
JBUMG A SILoW snotaaud

SNQLIINAaag QINOHddY dl pascudde s1aplo sbueyn

“paene s E£0L9 JUSwnood VIV 10ays usyenunuon . .
“IRIUOD JYI UM UORSBULOD L) 'MO[RQ UMOYS Se ‘usurded Jog apew 5| uoiesyddy ANIWAYL HO4 NOLILYIT Tddy SHOLIVHINOD
21/0£/9 QL 02820 vIW 'pueppoy LOVHEINOD dWD 1804 1OVHINDGD

O Z1/1/9 WO 8Jeid poomadipa og 8ITZ0 VW 'NOLSOZ
[ O%/RT/IT  :3iva [DVHINOD “up ‘sazepossy ubiseq puowiey NNIAY NOSINHVH 096 (HOLIVHINGD)
HOLDTRLNOD | NOLLDINULSNOD ANY NSISIA LAKMYHS HOYd
LI2THONY # ‘ON LDSC0Yd IO LMY

HINMO 7] 92001
103 UORNGISIQ

ST

0N 2D3009d 2ds
10N 3DI0ANT DAs
ON NOLLYOTddY

695T0 Vid ‘25piigxn
AemuyBiH Ja3end oof
10oyas USIH a6pLaxn

69510 Vi "2Bpugxn
1933S wey Yyinos 1z

abpligxn Jo umer :(¥3INMO) CL

40 1 35v4d

0L ANIWNNDOT VIV

LNIWAVYA MO J1YITILLNAD aNy NOILVIITddV



] . 262S-9000Z G ‘NOLDNIHSYM MM INNIAY HHOL MIN SE£2 “SLOTLIHDUY 40 AUNLILSNT NUDIVIWY SHL WO W04 NO QZSVe
) o ] 204D O 133RG NOLLYANTINGD - £040 W1V Q311006

BETOR'ITAS | 6£°5T12°056% | 86 299588 TE | WT6 | ZLSETIITELS SEULOP'LEDS | TYORC'ELYITS] SL059'966°0L8 SL'£98°966°028 STIOLENS

DO DO'9TE %00t § 00°000°02s5 | © | vorav'ozss ] 00°000'0ZSS 00°000'025%  HOOTS JNATISIYASMNVI/ITLLOMVID - 6 M0 | £0GI-2050

05°'405's25 | 05749288 00 LEFSTS %16 | acroseisets oo0seoze | cooos'estd | oorzesTans elfaugech s SNIHOCT QOOM - 5 A 0082050
06'SRG’ZES | OT'9ELME 00'842' 1T %54 | O0ZELWES 00Tz VS [legvielog-T 00'000"5b$ SHINVS WILLSNODY - 6 Al Q060-2050
S6°6ZL'GS 09°626°5TS %O0T § 00°TE5'5TES oo rze'ss 00TL£'608%F | QUZSE'STES JO'TGSGYES SONTTED TYILISACIY - £ A q063-2050
| 46'946'585 | GE'TOVYIIE | TL'8L9°06TE %26 § 6LLT0'EEREY | 00°205°06% | 62/625°26TTE | 00'00L BLV'ES 6090 '82v2S TIVALYG WNSAAD ~ 6 a1 Q0632050
© i SYOTYTE DI ERSES w68 | OO"LT2'ETS ” COTZ'RES ] 00°00B'ITE 00 00B'TES ONITYIS B SEVID - B AT 0085-2650
SUvEL'IEs | 09VIIEYS | otrgTetoss %i6 | 00'TEZ'966S QOLER'ELS | OD'SPEZIESES | 0O TTY'STOTE 00" 1159703 SMOANIM/TTVANIVINNGD - 8 AQ 00822050
00°BOELES oD O0EES O00DE"ZES SHOOG TYIHYEIAS « 8 A 0040-2650

G TLOPTE | DEUSEISTS | OOURGE'ES %E6 ] 00°EYTLTCE GOTTR'PTE | 00'0OL'ZIES | OODIB'OELS BOTOTR'0TES SAYMUYH/STINYELSE0GA - 8 A 0080-2050
S TIR'ESS | 0548T'SES | 000IC'ESS %i6 ] OO'DEI'EQE'TS GOTOAT'LS% | 00°025°9£8°TE | 00°0Q0'E9E" TS - | O0'ODU'ETS' TS DNTIOCY ~ £ AT V049-2050
SL'888'v% %O0T | DO'SLLL6S 00'SLLLES 00'SLLLES 00 SLL' LG . SNV IVLSH - £ Md 0OLO-205Y
9T BrL9S 56°£L5°81% %001 || 00'£L4 TLES | SEEOTeE S9'69CvSES | OCELYTLEE | DOELETTLES BUICOYEHVA/ONLOOSANILYM - £ MO 0002050
0542 ISTS | SHLISTEE | 00'TPS IR %5s | 00°s8T0ERS 00°g9F'0ETE | D0'TZHGESS | DOTOER'TTITE 00'0ES ITIT TS JINDI PVYRIOMISYINIOMTIIN - 9 MG | 0050-2050

gerIeers  |oTrerses | ooesetotd %86 | OUTLYELSE q0'965'6TS | 00'BZE'EASS | 00°000°vESH 00'0DO'FESS SIVI3W OSKM - SA || 0050-z050 |

| SPOETUSTE | 10°1857T1E %OCT | BE'TLEI'ES - 66'BTLTHYTES | 00T0GE YSTIES 00"BGT ST ES 1305 TYUNLIMILS - § A 0850-2050 |
seTToZE ST OL000TE | G5 HT6'TEE %86 [ S0'SR0°100'CH oU'SL11ZS L s00t6'eL6'tS | -00°000 vE0ZS 00 00% PEN TS AANOSYW - MO 0OHO-2050
| oo wress  oorL£1'918 WeB | OUSES'ATE ooeew'sots | oo'seoerrs | - oo'sEn’EzES i SLIHINOD ISVITHA ~ € Al BREC-Z05D
000084 25001 | 00"000'0515 . oooco’ostE | o6 oRo'osLE 00'000'05TE MOLLYOLLIW SMTIISIOW SUS¥DNGD « £ A | 005C-2050

1 05'9B8°LYS | OVZEO'IENS | OOTKESTOTTS %96 | 00SVBTZYT 00°088'B1% | dogrotgoses | o0'oRtEEL e Q0'0BETELZS LFWINGD ~ E MO OQEQ-£0R0 -
S850E° TS $8'veL'sd 90" L1 SRES WIE | 6P LIS QO'E90'S1S Y6 6RE'GSTH 0G'000C95E 0OTH0O 35S SINIWSIINDFY WYINED - T .,._a. CRTG-Tos0
09'D85°495 | 06°2L6'TOLS | SrUiz0eEEd %y |ovasssToes | oD'ERTILE | QOOTY'BIGTS | ST6LS' TS SEELS LTS SNOLIIONOD TYHINID WD~ TAID | 00To-Z0SD
05 LE0 VS SYEPVSE | sTuelers w9L 1 0UELA'TCNS 0O'OST' S 00°'529'86% | SL'SSR'0QYSE ST'S58°00%S ADNESNIINOGD NOTASHULSNGD 4D - T Mg QEGO-ZD5D
0SeITZIS | 00'GLT'BTS | SU005°68% %8B ] 00005'S0E5 0008221 | 00'0S4°288% | ST'DOC'SERE SEO0’SZrE Wy | T00-C0s0
- (e WARLAUILY 1Y) ROLIDNYISNDS| CC00-2050

] o , . wexnan JIVHINGD MIN ammxin
wAg NOLLNA 38 ETEDN S FI1yd OL GSU015 | GIVINS Ve THVIENL | SROTLYOLTdav Ta+57 SIONVHS BEGTIT] MEOM 40 NOLLATI IS5 G o
Jaowkeg HSING DL bumewosl Ny BUNEWOD qRY0LS Su0M SAOIATHA - 139009 | QIAQHEY ] TNISIMO WL
.ucotau , IOV BRI WI0L . GISIAZY [

aq.au ON .GWEE bm"h_LMd< ‘ ] ZI/0E/S ol "AICE ALy SWDY DUy ) FBTUEI) DQLURA DIDUM SIRENUOT] LO 1 VUIDD.ASN

FL00T ION ID3L0%d DA Z2i/T/e Hler: A “IQICP 1SS Iy O3 PIIE UL SNOWT “MORG SUOITERGEY |

00°0 AON IDIOANI 245 CT/ZT/TT 31wy LOvEINDD PULDATE 5| UOAUDLLYT PRUBE 50039100

91 _ON NOLIVIddY : . : . SURIRLOD "LNFINAYG BOJ TLVILILINID QNY NOTLYDIIddY 2040 Wowndog viv

% 40 £.39vd ieotds b BBpHAxXN_ TI53T0Nd £0L5 LNIWNITQ vIv 133HS NOITVANTINGD




T6TS-G000Z “D'0 "NOLDRIHSYM "N ENNDAY WdOA MEN SECE "SLTEALHDEY 50 DALLLISNL NYOTEIHY 2HL WON WYDd NC CE5vE
Z0£5 Y04 LTFEMS NOLLVONLINGD - E040 YT G3ZII00NW

£4°50¢" TS| vLUBBEEES TS A6 LT IGP'ES | WEE | LL7059'vLLIES SEORE'0S0'TH] TP LT VES IER] 5L BIH'SHR'GES SLBIE'SSLISER) AAS INLOL ONYHD

059 EEd 1 ST'EeTves 00¥BT'IGE %9 | DO'SHEGHS filogsro g 00" £50°T9¢H 0O'695'9LES DG'6955LES DNIdVISANYT - TE MQ £0ZLT050
$9'606'8L8 | $9VER'ELTS | 00'SSTZEZS %Ee6 | DO'ESR'LES'TS BO'E£S0'ER% OO OERYLETY | OUBLIOET'ES OO BLIDET'EE WEOMHLEYE « TE NG Q0TE-ZOSD
SLGTE e 0000604 TF %00% | 0000 9Tr'ES Q0'SIE’6LH DQ'STHHIL'ES | UO'0O0'STR'ES falegetlolE] g IVITELDA - 82 MG 085T-Z0SD
05650V STEVORETS | QUEETEs %O0T | 00 L990PEES 00TELTYE | OUSCT'BETES | 00DOOELS'EE oDAN'SYE'SE OYAH - £2 ~Q 4oLe-20s0
DE'SSTbE 0O'DCET9E | oOTOBO'ZTS wE6 | 00'0O0REZTE 90'$LE S 00'9z9'CET TS | 0FU0A0EL'TH .| 00°000°0ST'TS HNIBWN = £ MG 00ZT-2050
SI'055'9% 58'TL6'228 | O0TRIELS %66 § 00" 2E°65YS O0°LEG'OS Q0'005°28vF o0rS58'Ears 0O'SSR'EAVE NOLID310%d T2 - T2 MQ 0072-2050
00 vaS'eY 000269 %EL { QD'OBD'ELY 00 0BC'ELS 00°000"00TH 00°0N0"00TE YOLYATIE = ¥T MO COPT-ZOSO
ST'EETVOTE | B9 Evs'ss 00°950°VZS %eZE | 00" LLB'OTTS ‘00°LL960TE | 00M00Z'TS OD'EEGETS DO'EEEPELS DINLLYES axXid - ZT MQ DOZT-Z050
052985 00°589°83 %L | 0005T'LTS Qooge’LTE 00'6E6'2S plagdarrad ,._.zm._#ém.r MOGNIM = 21 MG ooTT-ZOSH
£rr9eits $§9°¢b¢ 00°828"1S %88 [ OU'ESETIS GO°ELeLs a00zs IS ool Loy a4 00°TRLPLS SNIZUDE NOLLIUCONA - TT A 00FT-2050
S£LI6'6LS Ot LEY'ES %00t 1 007Bws'g9s 00'EEH0LE | 00'ST5'6ES [ ooavsesos 00" BEE69% ANAKGINDA DILSTHAY - TT A0 20112650
06'E26'YES 0£'BLT'STS 00°0L0TLS %96 1 00'995°C0ES T |ovzaress | oor0s'enzs | 00'909°s1EY -00'909'G1ES ANFWAINDE ADIAMIS GO0 - TT A0 00TI-2050
05’6900 05" 096'bS DO'0ERLRS gL | OOOTS'66S 0O'L65°6TS | 00°OZO'6GRS | 00'CDS" LTS B0'00S LETE Ad34VHA % DNIDSTY WORELYIHL - TT A £oTT-2050
Sg'veE'vEs | De'wLL'VS 00'Z86t5$ %Te | 00'96¢°L83 DO'E9E‘aES A Rt 00 0BV THIS 00" 08tZHTE SUHHIOT VLI - 0T A 000% 2050
SH'BYES %007 | f0'L66'813 . CO°LE6E'STS qOLEE'BTE Oc.hmm.maw SNOILLLYE JIOL - BT AL Co0%-20s0
C5RIR'TS OO"TRO'TTS %EG | A0SV 00 0SE'PLS ALEL'SES 00 TSE‘SES SNOTLLIAYE HNITI04 - 61 A0 00072058
Qv ger'is 08665 0005 +"19% g | 00°966°TS 00'005° TS 00'55VE 008y ETS 00°595'£9% FOVHDIS - BT MO 00012030
055 IH'ES %00t | 00°0TE H9S ooote’ans [y 81503 138 -2 SUBANCT ~ OF Mg 0201-2050
00'955°'9% 00'855"9% 007855798  SHLLVIDAES ALTAVS - 0T M0 0007-Z0S0
0T96Lzes [ S H 00'LLvS %001 | 00 TER'GETS CO'966'EZS | DOSER'SHTS 0O'H0E"CYTH  D0"GOCOPTE SITLIVIDALS “DST - 0T Md 0607-2050
00°Cor"11s SEIER'EIS | CO'Ere0TS wES | 00'LSRELLS 00'D05'ZTS DO LS8 15ES DL004 ETE [ 00"004 BT ONTHIADD TIYVM/INLLNIYE - 6 MQ Ss.uom.o
0560 LS 00°899% L6 | O0'0s8TZY 000SR' TS  DOSTS'ITS i 0n'ersTEd ONRIDONE AXOdT - 6 MO 0CH0-ZO50

BE'TSZYISS | 6€°STT056F | BE°LOY'SRFIS | %TG | LLSBTITTIEIS 00008 SELDE'LESS | 2o 9Bt il aTé] SLE98/966'02% | 00'as SLEIR'IEEOTE]  wanwin QUVMHOL TONVIVE awwicnn

"R NOTINGLTd STER] T | va Sl oatos | STvinaIve VI L] SNOLLTIL Iady (a+sT LTS ) 908 NG 00U NO: LI SIG 2
WHBARL HSINIA 0L prnawos] onv 3UimeWon A30LS HEOM SNCIATYS 1394008 . QIADUY IYNIDTHD wallt
U] ADNYIVE jifoder i t] LG, GIASIATY

A

YON L2300Ud IDLIHOYY

I

=

0 [AVIE ] oL TAIAE ARTD SLODN U] J0) IRRUINTY JGRIRA BUDGM SIRIIUCD LO 7 ULIN[OT IEN;
BOLOD 0N IDAIONS 208 21T/ W OYd B[O TERINM DUY 6 PRAS DS NNGWE MG SUORENGE Ui
(3 N IDI0ANL20S OT/ZT/IT  DLVQ LOVHENOD "POLIRIIC 31 CORRDYRID PRUbIE SICEN0D

o1 ‘0N NOLLYOTlddy SLIL0D “LNAWAYE HO4 H1vDT4TIHIS ONV NOLLYDITddV 'Z04D WaWnaeq vIv

¥ 40 € H9vd

1G0U5S LBl SBELGHN 1IDat05d

£0£9 LNIWNSIOA VIV LIFHS NOTLYONILNOD




L6ZS-3000F "3q 'NOLONIASYAL ‘MN BANIAY HEOA MIN SELT 'SLIDLHIUY 30 BALLLSNI NYIITHIWY JHL WO Wiy NO O35vE

13
0

SON LN 1DFLIHIUY

A AR SwiE) duy Joj o QUENIS NGRIIRA JIDNM SPBNUOD Bo T U

. T0£9 NOH J23HS NOLLYONLINGD « £049 vI¥ Q2SIACK
mh,,mﬁkmmwa BLFTLSHINE] E2ISL LG VY | WLB | LLSSYIZOEES SESGLDST TS| 2o 9SO TLLER | DO TIEGRG'LES | CU'B0T'PE0'2%| DO'E00'SEESES ASVEINGD TVLOL ANYHS
SLEDTIS STI9E OD'EEESTE %y | 00°6ETTS 00°52Z'1$ 0CVSE"LTS Q0'YSELTS ZIT-96 SU0D S§00 #ODDA]  0004-G0SE
Q0OBL'O00TE " locgooooozs | 0o-0no'on0'zs L6°WOD 100 #0DDA]  GDOO-G05T
S5'E0T'SrIE | SETISSULS 00'TIZ 09z$ Y%iE | OOULPDESTS OUTHLZSTS | 00"90ES 00'882'ETbe QO'8ST'ETHE S6-65 SHOD 1900 #0324]  9000-8050
SET6S'TS SY'IELS 00'6RY' 665 %E | O0°EEY'TS 0O'ELY'TE ouzarzots 00'TRTZOTS BS-5F SAOD 1§00 #0204]  4000-80S0
QU ETT YIS OUTETE LS COETT YT F-0E SUOD 1900 2000d{  0009-8050
Q0°ZL6'55% DO'ZL655F 80"TL5'G5S 6Z-E1 50D 1£00 £003d]  $O00-BOST
00'L0'9% 00T Lr0'9s 00" Lv0'9% TE-Z SUOD 1TOO #0DDd]  0080-8050
Q0 HL'ES [T ¥4 1 A0LZS'vIS %EL | 00'0ZviEd oozr'es 00 262 $ LoV LYE LT 103 IT00 #000d]  00A0~R0SH
00 bEE'rE SZ'0% %unt | oo oationt oorpBarteas ST OsLaRt VOG6T LTS ST ESE SHIIANIS NOLLIMLLSNOD-Hasd 0O0E-TOS8
£0S0T'TH0'TS | PTRSC'ELITH] 86°LIT'THH'TS | %6 | LL7059'pee'red | 0o'0s SENBET06A" TS Tv 0L vRY TS| SL8IRsnrse | ooos SLUTYSYZ'SES | wmrines TIVANBOS IINVIVE womnes |
s NOILNALAX [EEED] Yo [SLv0 OF OIv0ms | S TVIuSLIvI 3OV NI | SNOLLVIT1adY [ ES0) CADNYHD T5GA U0 40 ROLLdIHI53% &
wowAay HEINTS o WuStdwosl ONV SU3dWCD .| O3SNOLS HHOM SNGIATYd 139ana QIACYIAY TYNIDO WaLT
BN 2NV LD T3 TYLOL QAGIATY
o

{ v

wWnjoy I5M

+8L00T 'ON L300Yd 24S zi/1/9 HO¥S URHGR I5IDU I3 61 PATIS IR STINOWIG MY SUCHRINGES U

] SUN SO10ANT DaS QTET/TT f3Av0 LOVHINGD PALSEIL BT UORRIPIDD PouDs SI0TGun

a1 SON NOLIVITlddY SuRIN00 “LNAWAVG O ILYDISELNED ANY NOLLVII TV ‘2045 I08Wreg vivl
CECN-E DT [O0USS JOTH obpaaxil 103(0Hd E0LD INTWAJOQ VIV

LIFHS NOTLYNNIINGD



Uxbridge High School Application For Payment Gontinuation Sheet Breakdown

- Jun-2012 Jun-201%2
MSBA Pro-Pay Tolal Completed &

Nesmber Budgst Deseriplion of Work Siored fo Date Work In Place
05020010 $425,000.25  Div 1 - CM FEF (9% work complsie) $385,601 $i2.750
0502-0030 $400,855.25 Div 1 ~ GMP CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY $102,873 $4,250

Draw 41261800  Gypsum Drywall change per PCO# 505 $12,618 50
Diaw 5431800 Louvers budget overrun $7,668 $2,750
Draw 5831840 Gypsum Drywall change per PCO's 66 & 506 $8,3i8 iy
Draw -$2,847.00  Concrete changes per PCO's 500, 501, & 502 . §2,847 $0
Draw $1,086.00  Structural Steel changes per #CO's 500 & 507 §1,888 30
Draw -524,388.00  Metal panels budget overrun §82,225 51,600
Draw 5198400 Fleckical changes per PCOE 51%
Draw -$3,213.00  Curtainwallfwindow changes per PCO's 503, 511, & 520
Drawr $7.91800 Gypsum Brywall change per PCO's 84, B8, 510, 512, & 513 $7,315 50
Updated Value  $333.995.25  Updated Balance of Line Item
0502.0100 _ $2,374,579.25 _Div 1 - CM GENERAL CONDETIONS (%% work complete) 52,039,658 §71,148
0502-0100 . $5656,883.00 Div.1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS $174,454 $15,063
[ $1400000  Traffic Mitigatlon 8,778 50
Dyaw -§855.00 Earthwork change . §055 0
Updated Valua  $13,145.00  Tralfic Mitigation: Budget Update .
Iac. $20,00000  ALEQWANCE: Temporary power charges from Natlonal Grid $16,573 $0
Ine, £320,00000 ALLOWANCE: Wiater Conditions 381797 §2,307
__Draw 84,328.00 _Plumblng change per PCO# Q02 54,328 §4,528
Updaled Value  $315,67200 ALLOWANCE: WinteT Conditions Bidget Update
inc. $20,000,00  ALLOWANCE: Temp Water Consumption . §1,234 0
Draw -$3,117.00  Earthwork chanae per PCO# 003 §3.117 0
Upcaled Value  $16,883.00 ALLOWANCE: Temp Watér Consumption Budget Update
ihc, $120,500.00  ALLOWANCE: Temp Etectric Consumpticn £28,785 §$7,120
DPraw $3,662.00  Elecirical changes par PCO¥ 4 .
Updated Value  $116,818.00 )
fne, 52400000  Temporary stairs/lifts/hoistsfete, §7.738 %0
o Deaw -$800.00  Scaffo'ding change . . 3800 80
Updated Value  $23.20000 Temporary stalrsfifts/holsts/fetc.: Budget Update
{ac. $17,500.00 Hazardous Material Storage $2247 $1,300
lac. - £20,000.00  Temp barricades/walkways 38,075 &0
Draiy S10.287.00 _ Gypsun Divivall chadgi $10.287 30
Updated Value $9.713.00
inc. $4,00000  Temp Walkoff Mats/Sticky Mats $1,910 %0
0502.0300 $2,742,380,00 Div 3 - CONCRETE. 52,621,848 $18,820
nc. $1,958,400.00 Concrete {S&F) 51,934,916 §$14,830
co Reduce bifling far changes bilied in Const. Cont. 0502-0930 52,847 $0
ine $783,080.00  Earthwork for building (Welch Corp, Building) $669,779 34,000
0502-0300 $450,000.00 Djv 3 - CONCRETE MOISTURE MlTIGATION . $150,000 $0
Deaw Cera:lc Tlle/Carpet/Resifient Flooring change per PCO# 016 $150,000 $0
£502-0300 $123,025.00 Div 3 - PRECAST CONCRETE $i06, 480 50
Ine. $118,026.00 Precast Concrete (Oldeastle} §$105,918 50
Inc. $5,000.60  Precast Openings/Orainage Holes (SDC) £069 $0
0502-0400 $2,034,000.00 Div 4 - MASONRY $2,004,085 §21.475
§2,034,000.00 Masonry (Fernandes) $2,001,085 §21,176
05520500 i $3,154,200.00 Dijv 5 - STRUCTURAL STEEL §3,142,723 &0
n¢, $3,127.375.03 Structural Steel (Beauce Atlas) 53,144,579 50
co Reduce biliing for changes bliled In Const. Cont. 0502-0030 -$1,886 $0

10f4



Uxbridge High School Application For Payment Contfinuation Sheet Breakdown

.

Ene. $5,00000  Addlitional feld touch ups ' 30 &0
ing, $7.600.00  Plates and cribbing at crane location 30 §0
fne. $5500,60  Mainlenance of safety rails %0 80
Ine. $5.000.08  Access ladders to all levels of work 536 30
inG, $0.00 Beauce Atlas CO for Addendum #2 and RFE's 9, 20, 24, 22, and 29 $¢ s0
Inc. £3.915.00 Q;ESWANCE: Structural sieel medincatlons per Addendum #7 and 0 50
0502-0500 $534,000.00 DIv 5 - MISG, METALS $623,621 $19.696
nc. $534,000.00  Misc, Metals (Shepard Steel) $523,621 $19696
05020600 . $1,111.83000 Div 6 - MILLWORI/CASEWORK/LAB EQLIP, $630,289 $150,868
Ing. $234.72003 Casework/izb equip {Gibson Associates) $212,114 80
Inc. $796,000.00  Millwork (Taccaring) $618,176 3100,868
0502-0:1700 BIT1473.00 DIv 7 - WATERPROOFING/DAMPPROOFING $371,473 $7,104
Inc. S71,473.00  Waterproofing/Damproofing (Armani) $374,893 $10,524
co Reduce billing for changes biled PCCO# 001 -$3.420 $3,420
0502-0700 $57,776.00  Div 7 - METAL PANELS $97,775 §0
Ine. 89777500  Metal Panels (All Panel Systems LLCY $160,060 $1.500
co Reduce bitling for changes bllfed In GMP Corist. Cont. 0502-0030 382,225 -%1,500
0502-87c0 §1,863,000.060 Div 7 - ROOFING £1,%03,630 $67,170
. $1,983.000.00 Roofing (Rackwell Roofing) $1,503,890 §67,170
0502-0800 $330,81000  Div 8 - DOORS/FRAMES/HARDWARE $327,212 $14.812
e’ $313,00000  Doars/Frames/itardware (Horner Millwork) $363,212 50,812
co Reduce billing for changes biiled In Gypsum Deywali 0502-0900 -$38.000 538,000
0502.0800 $32,300.00 Div 8 - OVERHEAD DOQRS §4 50
. 0502.0800 $1.026,691.00 Div B - CURTAINWALL/WINDOWS £996,202 $33.047
Ine, $1,026,611.00 CurtalnwallfWindows {ABA Window) $9886,202 333,047
0502-0800 $31,800.00 _ Div 8 - GLASS & GLAZING $26,217 $0
e, $31,800,00  Glass & Glazing (Kapllofi's Glass) $26,217 50
0502-0800 $2,478,706.00 Dlv 9 - GYPSUM DRYWALL $2,285,027 899,602
13 $2,478,708.00 Drywall/Cementitious Panels {Century Drywall} $2,263,348 554, 502
Co Reduce biliing for changes billed in Const. Cant. 0502-0030 $12018 50
co Reduge bitting for changes billed in Const. Cont. 0502-G030 -$8,316 54
Reduce billing for changes billed in General Requirements (Temp 10.95
ce. baricadesfwalkways} 0502-0100 310,287 e
Ing, Seaffoiding {Lanco Scaffolding) $30,700 30
co Reduce billing for changes bllled In Gen Req, 0502-0100 -$60D $0
Ing. Door/Hardware Installation (Homer Milhwork) 36,600 $36,600
0502-0800 .$315,532.00 Dilv 9 - ACOUSTICAL CEXLINGS $349,592 $9.821
Ine. §310,682.00  Acoustical Cellings (K&K} $319,602 $9.82%
05020900 $46,000.00 Div 9 - ACOUSTICAL PANELS 534,722 534,72_,‘;!_
[ £46,000.00  Acoustical Panels (KBK) $34.722 $34,722
05020800 $481,837.00 Dlv 9 - WOOD FLOORING $165,350 $26,850
Inc. $181,637.00  Wood Flooring (Towne & Cotntry) $185,350 $26.850
0502-0300 $520,000.00 Div 9 - CERAMIC TILE/CARPET/RESILIENT FLOORING $620,060 50
Inc. §620,000.00 Ceramlc Tile/Carpet/Resillent Flooring (M. Frank Higgns) $740,882 370,576
Reduce billing for changes billed in Concrete Moksture Mitigatlon .
[#) 0502-0300 A $150,6C0 $0
co Reduce biliing for changes billed to PCCO# 005 -$2,633 -$2,623
co Reduce hilting Far changes billed to PCCO# 006 568,249 -567 843
0502.0900 $22616.00 Div & - EPOXY FLOGRING 524,850 §0
inc. £2251800  Epoxy Floering (New England Decks & Floors) §21,850 0
05020300 -$294,700.00  Div & ~ PAINTING/WALL COVERING §273.857 $12.000
tng, $204,70000  Palnting/wall covering (Color Concepls) 4273857 $12,000

20l4




Uxbridge High School Application For Payment Gontinuation $heet Breakdown

050210060 SMO:‘JOB.GC Div 10 - MISC, SPECIALTIES §139,631 8§33 58
Ing. $140,308.00  Misc, Specialties {Automiation Solutiens) $139,831 $23,996
0502-1000 %.558_.00_ Div 10 - SAFETY SPECIALTIES $0 $0
0502-1000 $66,310.00  Div 10 - LOUVERS $66,310 50
Inc, $68,310.00  Louvers (All~Lite) 575,876 $2,7560
co Reduce bliling far changes biled In GMP Const, Cont, 0502-0030 -57.660 ~$2,750
0502-1000 §63,446.00 Dlv 10 - SIGNAGE $1,096 $4,500
Inc, $486.00 Constructien Site Sign (Instant Sign Center) 486 50
ing, $62,850.00  Signage {Back Bay Sign) $1,600 $1.500
0502-1000 $36321.00 DIiv 10 - FOLDING PARTITIONS $24,250 %0
inc. 3533100 Folding Partitlons {The Pappas Company) $24,250 507
0502-1000 S1B987.00 . DIV 10 ~ TOILET PARTITIONS $18,997 50
Inc. S1B.887.00  Tollet Partdtions (Automation Solutions) §18,897 0
0%502-1000 51.82.680.00 Dly 10 - METAL LOCKERS . 587,498 $26,363
ine. $142.480.00 Metal Lockers (Automation Selutions) $B7,498 $36,343
0502-1100 $127,500.00  Div 11 - THEATRICAL RIGGING & DRAPERY $99.810 $10,680
Ing. §$123,00000  Theatrical Rigging & Drapery {Walker Specialties) $93.810 $10,500
05021100 $315,606.00  Div 11 - FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT . $303,558 §36,762
ing. $280,000.00 Food Service Equipment (Bostan Showcase} $303,558 $36,762
D502-1100 $68,948.00 Dlv 11 - ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT $69,048 £30,433
Ine. $69.848.00 Altilelc Equlpment (Robert H. Lord) $60 048 $30,433
0502-11060 $14,781.00  Div 11 - PROJECTION SCREENS $12,063 . $1.433
inc. $14,781.00  Projection Screéns (Automation Solutfons) $12,953 $1,433
0502-260 $25,839.00 DIy 12 - WINDOW TREATMENT §47,250 0
Inc. §25,939.00  Window Treatmeat (8right Window Covarings) $17.250 50
0562-1200 §134,933.00 Div 12 - FIXED SEATING $110.877 $108,677
ne. $134,933.00  Fixed Seating {Robert H. Lord} $110,677 $109,677
0502-1400 £100,000.00 Div 14 - ELEVATOR §73,080 30 .
ine. $100,000,00  Elavator {Schindler Elevater Corp.) $73,080 $0
0502-2100 $463,855.00 Plv 21 - FIRE PROTECTION $459,437 $6,937
e, $463,855.00  Flre Protecton {Cogswelh) $459.437 $6,937
05022200 $4,260,000.00 Div 22 -~ PLUMBING $1,238,000 $4,374
e, $1,260,000.00 Plumbing (C. Moran Plumbing) §1,247.679 $14,083
co Reduce billing for changes bllled PCCO# 006 -§4,126 -§4,126
co Reduce bifling for changes biiled PCCO# 008 -§1,225 -51,225
Reduce billing for changes bfiled in Winter Conditions Allowance
co 0502-0100 -84,328 54,328
0502-2350  $3,843,000.00 Div 23 -~ HVAGC 53,940,867 442,732
tne $3.048,000.00 HVAC (General Mechanlezl)} §3,040,867 $42,732
0502-2600 $3,418,000.00 Dlv 26 ~ ELECTRICAL $3,418,000 $25,385
ne. $3,410,044.80 Electdcal (Intérstate Elactric) 53,491,617 $110,087
co Reduce billing for changes bllled to PCCOR 006 -$80,672 -380,672
Inc. $7,05520  Temporary electric for traller (SDC) $7,058 $0
0502-3100 $3,223,295.00 Dlv 31 - EARTHWORK R $2,097.893 $83,063
inc. $2,989,348.00 Earthwoik for site {Welth Corp. Site) $2,058,0687 583,053
co Reduce billing for changes billed In Gea Req. 0502-0100 £3,417 s0
[He] Reduce bliling for changes bliled in Gen Req. 0502-0100 -5855 50
tno, $32,768.00  Solf Amendments from Landscaping 0502-3200 $32,766 50
Ing. $13,000.00  Addidonat line and grade {BSC Group) $13,000 s0
Ing, . $0.00 Additionat erosion control 50 $0
Inc. 1737500 ALLOWANCE: Irrigationfconstruction well 50 §0
lnc. 5380000  Temp. power trenching 30 i3
Ino. $500000  Prorect existing to remain trees and shrubs- $0 $0

3074




Uxbridge High School Application For Payment Continuation Sheet Breakdown

Ino, T$434.00 Precast VE holghack 30 50
Ina, $0.00 Addendum #2 & 7 Pricing 50 $0
no. £0.00 Deduct for Welch contract allowances; Read repalr/malnt., asphatt 50
: ’ patching, Jersey barrier, and oparator time. 50
inc. §0.00 VE: Ferced sewer main mods per 8F1 #36 50 50
tne. $0.0¢ VE: Eliminate future condufts for press box and tennls court $o 50
Irc. £0.00 VE: Camestic water modifications per RFI# 52 : 0 30
e $0.00 ALLOWANCE: Clear/grub/stockpile foam at fostball and baseball 30
i ’ fi2lds to balance slte. 30
e, $40,000.00 ALLOWANCE: Temp. soll stabllization for football and baseball Nelds ) 50
afier harvesting soll £0
e, s121670.00 OWHER HOLD: Rough grading of football, field hockey, and softhafi 0
T fields and temyp. stabilization of field hockdy and softball fields. 20
08023200 $376,569.00  Div 3z - LANDSCAPING §$235,385 $23,328
Inc. §376,560.00  {andscaplng (Greenscape) $318,153 523,328
co Reduce billing for changes billed In Earthivork 0502-3100 -§32,768 %0
~$T 265818 GMP Totals T PRATE T X
- 06610000 $69,184.25 PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $86.480 $0
335,336,005 Comract Totals T e LT TIREY R $T080.381
PCCOZ 00X (COR 1) $.'_i,420 $3,420
PCCO# 005 (COR's 45-58) $2,633 -§2,633
PCCO¥ 006 (COR's 59-86) . $183,047 §152,741
PCCO 068 (COR's 98-112) $1,226 §225 .
Totat Inciiding PCCO's AR ' $93,021,456 $1,750400

4 of4




UHS, Discretionary Changes

711772012 Update

\ -

e
Iitem# |item Description Estimated Value Recommended Defer
1 Praclice Football Field $275,386 $275,386
2A  |Tennis Courls (no lighls) with 6 courts 5404,444
2B  [Tennis Cours (no lights) with 5 courts $374,444 $374,444
3A Turf logo "U" 30" x 45 $7,200 $7,200
3B  |Turflogo “Spartan" $10,000
4A Foolball field "D" zones in turf $97,000
4B Foolball field "D" zones in track coating $33,037 $33,037,
5  |added storage containers $16,000 $16,000
BA  |Press Box per Specifications $93,434
6B  |Press Box Alternate (American Press Box) $45,000 $45,000
BC  |Powerto Pres; Box $60,089
7 Partable Bleachers Allowance, 100 seals $15,000 $15,000
8 Added wall tite at building A st floor corridor 161 $28,564 $28,564]
9 Alternale foolball/soccer goals per amendment #1 $4,500
10 Field maintenance ulility vehicle $8,000, $9,000,
141A |Unscreened loam (8") and seed at north field area $59.215
11B |Unscreened loam (3") and seed at nosth field area $44,652
11C  |Screened toam (6") and seed at north field area $67,431
11D |Screened loam (3") and seed at north field area $48,761
11E {Playable north field at finish grade $210,000 $210,000]
12 Change synthetic field end zene color lo black $5,000 $5,000
TOTALS $687,030 $331,601
AVAILABLE SAVINGS WITHIN GMP $750,473
GAP -$63,443




APPROVED GMP CONTINGENCY SPENDING LOG

UXBRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL PROJECT

July 18th, 2012 School Building Committee Vote

Estimated|

ltem# [ltem Description Value
1 Practice Football Fietd $275,386
24 |Tennis Couns (no lights) wilh 6 cousts $404,444 f‘f
28 |Tennis Courts (o lights} with 5 courts $374,444
3A  [Twilogo U™ 30' x4 $7,200
38 1T logo *Spardan® $10.000
4A  |Footban sistd *D” zones in turf $97.000
4B [Football field "D" zones in track coaling $33,037):
5 Added slorage conlainers $16,000}.
6A,  |Press Box per Specifications $93,434
6B |Press Box Allernate {American Press Box) %$45,000
6C  |Powerto Press Box $60,089 E
7 |Portabte Bleachers Allowance, 100 seals $15,000 /
8  |Addedwall e at building A tst foor corridor 161 $28,564F
9 Allernata foetballisoccer goals per amendment #1 $4,500
10 [Field maintenance utitity vehicle $9,0001
11A  |unscieened toam (67} and seed at north field area $59,215
11B  |Unscreened loam (3") and seed at north field area $44,652
11C  |Screened loam {67} and seed at north field area $67.,431
11D |Screened loam (37} and seed at north field area $48,761 .
11E |Piayabte north field a1 finish grade $210,000]
42  |change synthetic fietd end 2one color to black $5,000

TOTALS

AVAILABLE SAVINGS WITHIN GMP

GAP

Deferred

$33,037

$45,000
$60,089
$15,000
$28,564

$210,000

$391,690




